AR517
Single channel universal digital meter with programmable
the color of the display
n measurement of temperature and other physical quantities (humidity, pressure,
level, speed, etc.) converted into a standard electrical signal (0/4÷20mA,
0÷10V, 0÷60mV, 0÷2.5 kΩ)
n 1 universal measurement input (thermoresistance, thermocouple, and analog)
with memory of the minimumand maximum measured value and a remote data

AR517 / S1 / WA / RS485
AR17, supply 230 Vac, output 0/4÷20mA, interface RS485
How to order
AR517 / o / o / o
Supply Code
230 Vac S1
24 Vac/dc S2
* option for an extra fee
**standard option
Interface RS* Code
interface RS485 RS485
Universal digital meter
5 COLOR5 COLOR
DISPLAYDISPLAY
APAR - Commercial Office, 05-090 Raszyn, ul. Gałczyńskiego 6
tel. +48 22 101-27-31, +48 22 853-48-56 • email: automatyka@apar.plwww.apar.pl
AR955
PROGRAMMING
COPY
Usup
cramp
Analog output Code
0/4÷20mA** WA
0/2÷10 V WU
Version 2.0.6   2013.04.02
TECHNICAL DATA
Uniwersalne wejście (programowalne)  measurement ranges
 - Pt100   (RTD, 3- lub 2-przewodowe) -200 ÷ 850 °C
 - Ni100   (RTD, 3- lub 2-przewodowe) -50 ÷ 170  °C
 - Pt500   (RTD, 3- lub 2-przewodowe) -200 ÷ 620 °C
 - Pt1000 (RTD, 3- lub 2-przewodowe) -200 ÷ 520 °C
 - termopara J (TC, Fe-CuNi) -40 ÷ 800 °C
 - termopara K (TC, NiCr-NiAl) -40 ÷ 1200 °C
 - termopara S (TC, PtRh 10-Pt) -40 ÷ 1600 °C
 - termopara B (TC, PtRh30PtRh6) 300 ÷ 1800 °C
 - termopara R (TC, PtRh13-Pt) -40 ÷ 1600 °C
 - termopara T (TC, Cu-CuNi) -25 ÷ 350 °C
 - termopara E (TC, NiCr-CuNi) -25 ÷ 820 °C
 - termopara N (TC, NiCrSi-NiSi) -35 ÷ 1300 °C
 - prądowe     (R  = 50 Ω)we 0/4 ÷ 20 mA
 - napięciowe (R  = 110 kΩ )we 0 ÷ 10 V
 - napięciowe (R  > 2 MΩ)we 0 ÷ 60 mV
 - rezystancyjne (3- lub 2-przewodowe) 0 ÷ 2500 Ω
- remote data display (through the RS485 port or PRG, MODBUS-RTU) -1999     ÷    9999
Number of measurement inputs 1
Response time for measurements (10 ÷ 90%) 0,25 ÷ 3 s (programmable)
Resistance of leads (RTD, Ω) R  < 25 Ω  (for each line)d
Resistance current (RTD, Ω) 400 μA (Pt100, Ni100), 200 μA (remaining)
Processing errors (at 25°C ambient temperature):
 - basic - for RTD, mA, V,mV, Ω 0,1 % of measuring range ±1 digit
- for thermocouple 0,2 % of measuring range ±1 digit
 - additional for thermocouples <2 °C (cold ends temperature)
 - additional caused by ambient temperature changes < 0,003 % of input range /°C
Resolution of measured temperature 0,1 °C  or 1 °C, programmable
Binary inputs (contact or voltage <24V) bistable, active level: short-circuit or < 0,8 V
Communication interface
(RS485 i PRG, do not use at the same
time)
- RS485 (galvanically separated), option - bitrate 2,4 ÷ 115,2 kb/s,
- format 8N1 (8 data bit, 1 bit stop, no parity bit),
- MODBUS-RTU protocol (SLAVE)
- PRG programming link (no separation),
standard
Analogue outputs
( 1 current or voltage)
- current 0/4÷20 mA  (standard) maximum resolution 1,4 μA (14 bit)
output load Ro < 350 Ω